
 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Mr/Ms First name Last name E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Christian Jochum c.jochum@lk-oe.at 

Austria Mr. Christian Werni christian.werni@lk-stmk.at 

Belgium Mr. Richard Claassens hoevelavande@gmail.com 

Belgium Ms. Ann-Sophie Debergh ann-sophie.debergh@vlm.be 

Belgium Ms. Marleen Gysen marleen.gysen@innovatiesteunpunt.be 

Belgium Mr. Bavo Verwimp bavo.verwimp@dekijfelaar.be 

Croatia Ms. Tatjana Batas tatjana.batas@zg.t-com.hr 

Croatia Ms. Ivana Rendulic Jelusic i.rendulic@zagrebacka-zupanija.hr 

Estonia Mr. Karl Aru arukarl@yahoo.com 

Estonia Ms. Roosi Soosaar roosi.soosaar@gmail.com 

Finland Mr. Teemu Hauhia teemu.hauhia@maaseutu.fi 

France Mr. Stephane Diard stephane.diard@cuma.fr 

France Mr. Alexandre Morin alexandre.morin@eip-agri.eu 

France Mr. Arsène Vinglassalon rjoria@wanadoo.fr 

Germany Mr. Fokko Brüning fokko.bruening@gmail.com 

Germany Ms. Carola Ketelhodt cketelhodt@lksh.de 

Germany Ms. Simona Moosmann simona.moosmann@lev-landkreis-loerrach.de 

Greece Ms. Natalie Balafa nbalafa@yahoo.com 

Greece Mr. Vasileios Gkisakis gisakis@gmail.com 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Koltsidas n.koltsidas@farmahellas.gr 

Greece Mr. Tassos Livadiotis livadiotis@anetxa.gr 

Ireland Mr. Michael Brady mike@bradygroup.ie 

Ireland Mr. James Gaffey james.gaffey@staff.ittralee.ie 

Ireland Mr. Patrick Kent preen2005@yahoo.ie 

Ireland Mr. Tom Murphy tom@pacireland.com 

Italy Mr. Fedele Colantuono fedele.colantuono@unifg.it 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Fargione riccardo.fargione@consorziagrariditalia.com 

Italy Mr. Roberto Monsorno roberto.monsorno@eurac.edu 

Italy Mr. Cosimo Righini c.righini@cia.it 

Italy Mr. Andrea Valenziani ilvalenziani@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Varotto riccardo.varotto75@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Marco Vieri marco.vieri@unifi.it 
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Latvia Mr. Andris Visnevskis obeliskfarm@gmail.com 

Poland Ms. Karolina Boba k.boba@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Mr. Robert Borek rborek@iung.pulawy.pl 

Poland Mr. Jozef Kania jozef.kania@urk.edu.pl 

Portugal Ms. Maria do Carmo Bica cbica@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Mr. Miguel Cachão miguel.cachao@avipe.pt 

Portugal Ms. Cristina Amaro Costa amarocosta@esav.ipv.pt 

Portugal Ms. Ana Ventura a.m.ventura@solutopus.pt 

Romania Ms. Maria Anghel maria.anghel@madr.ro 

Romania Mr.  Alexandru Badiu  

Romania Mr. Andrei Balan  

Romania Mr. Vlad Bauer vlad.bauer.a@gmail.com 

Romania Mr. Florentin Bercu florentinbercu@uncsv.ro 

Romania Mr. Florin Burzo florinburzo22@gmail.com 

Romania Ms. Mara Cazacu mcazacu@wwf.ro 

Romania Ms. Tutu Chivrileanu  

Romania Mr. Andrei Coca coca_and@yahoo.com 

Romania Ms. Madelina Cozma  

Romania Ms. Rodica Cucea  

Romania Ms. Raluca Dan raluca@ecoruralis.ro 

Romania Ms. Maria Ganea  

Romania Mr. Cristian Georgescu  

Romania Mr. Ionel Mugurel Jitea mjitea@usamvcluj.ro 

Romania Mr. Vasile Mihaila 
 

Romania Ms.  Moiseanu  

Romania Ms. Elena Niculae elena.niculae@afir.info 

Romania Mr. Razvan Daniel Popa poparazvand@yahoo.com 

Romania Ms. Madalina Radu  

Romania Ms. Dana Rebega  

Romania Mr. Mark Redman mark@highclere-consulting.com 

Romania Ms. Nancy Samargiu nancy.samargiu@madr.ro 

Romania Ms. Christina Simiovescu  

Romania Ms. Pascaru Simone  

Romania Mr.  Sondulescu  

Romania Ms. Adela Stefan  

Romania Ms. Beatrice Andreea Zaharescu beatrice.zaharescu@madr.ro 

Slovenia Mr. Peter Kumer peter.kumer@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Jose Luis Fernandez 
Villanueava 

jl.fernandez@agroboca.com 

Spain Ms. Elena Galan elena.galan@bc3research.org 

Spain Mr. Aser Garcia Rodriguez aserg@neiker.eus 

Spain Mr. Marc Gracia mgracia@creaf.uab.es 

Spain Ms. Neus Monllor neus@arrelsataula.cat 

Spain Ms. Elsa Varela elsa.varela@upc.edu 
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United 
Kingdom 

Ms. Christina Noble christina.noble@hutton.ac.uk 

United 
Kingdom 

Ms. Leanne Townsend leanne.townsend@hutton.ac.uk 

Speakers (in the order of the programme) 

Mr/Ms First name Last name Organisation E-mail address 

Mr. Daniel-Eugeniu  Crunțeanu Romanian Ministry of Agriculture  

Ms. Dana Rebega Romanian Ministry of Agriculture  

Mr. Liviu Popescu   

Ms. Inge  Van Oost DG AGRI  

Ms. Leanne Townsend James Hutton Institute leanne.townsend@hutton.ac.uk 

Mr. Stephane Diard FN Cuma stephane.diard@cuma.fr 

Mr. Bavo Verwimp Organic farmer bavo.verwimp@dekijfelaar.be 

Mr. Razvan Daniel Popa Adept Foundation poparazvand@yahoo.com 

Mr. James Gaffey Biorefinery glass project james.gaffey@staff.ittralee.ie 

 

EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Inge  Van Oost European Commission  

Ms. Magdalena Mach European Commission   

Ms.  Arianna Pasa European Commission  

Ms. Sarah Watson EIP-AGRI Service Point  

Mr. Sergiu Didicescu  EIP-AGRI Service Point sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Lotte Celis EIP-AGRI Service Point Lotte.Celis@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Liisa Kübarsepp EIP-AGRI Service Point liisa.kybarsepp@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Alexandre Morin EIP-AGRI Service Point alexandre.morin@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Katrien  Dejongh Audenaert EIP-AGRI Service Point katrien.audenaert@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Sarah Beigel EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

 


